iGovernment Procurement Alliance

Contract Extension/Amendment

May 2, 2017

SSC Service Solutions
1845 Midpark Road, Suite 201
Knoxville, TN 37921

Attn: Jonathan Worswick

RE: RFP 16-08PV Custodial Services
Contract 16-08PV-04

The above referenced contract is hereby mutually extended for an additional one (1) year period
through June 1, 2018. This is the second year of a potential five year agreement.

The new price schedule has been approved and shall be effective June 1, 2017. Pricing shall include
changes to the Arizona Minimum Wage, A.R. S. 23-363. All other Terms and Conditions shall remain the
same.

For all other States, In the event of a change in Federal, State or local minimum wage rates or paid
leave/time off law, the labor cost portion of the Contract Price shall be changed by the percentage
increase in the minimum wage rates. Any such changes are effective from the date such cost changes
went into effect, pending approval of the 1GPA Member.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact Christy Knorr at 480-399-6366 or by
email: cknorr@1GPA.org.

Vendor Acceptance W———— Date: ‘{/ Z/ ‘7
Authorization: % C, ‘ﬁ Date: ‘S‘A / 4

Ken Carter, Executive Director, 1GPA

Authorization: OML/’ Date: 5/ Z/ [ _7

Claud@orff Director of Purchasing, PVUSD

1910 W. Washington St., Phoenix, AZ. 85009
www.1GPA.org




